



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 33/2025 & CM APPL. 2095/2025 CM APPL. 16203/2025

DR SUSHIL KUMAR NIJHAWAN & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj with Mr. Vidur
Marwah and Ms. Shivani Bardia,
Advocates.

versus

ANIL KUMAR NIJHAWANRespondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

29.05.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 04th August 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 29, 2025

ds